

OOCEA PROJECT NO. 01001; PROJECT NO. 429-621

S.R. 429 GUIDE SIGN REPLACEMENT

BID TABULATION - BID OPENING DECEMBER 19, 2013, 1:30 PM

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	United Signs and Signals		Traffic Control Devices	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
101 - 1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$107,399.00	\$107,399.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
102 - 1	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$79,167.00	\$79,167.00	\$166,000.00	\$166,000.00
536-1-1	Furnish & Install New Guardrail	415	LF	\$132.58	\$55,020.70	\$29.00	\$12,035.00
536-1-5	Furnish & Install New Thrie Beam Guardrail/Bridge Wall Connection	35	LF	\$104.23	\$3,648.05	\$96.00	\$3,360.00
536-85-22	Furnish & Install Guardrail Flared End Section	8	EA	\$3,150.75	\$25,206.00	\$2,880.00	\$23,040.00
536-85-25	Furnish & Install Guardrail End Anchorage Assembly (Type II)	8	EA	\$1,090.63	\$8,725.04	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00
560 - 3	Overhead Sign Structure Painting of Column Supports (4 Column Uprights)	2	EA	\$10,409.50	\$20,819.00	\$12,600.00	\$25,200.00
630 - 2 - 11	Furnish & Install Conduit (2" PVC Sch 40) (Underground)	6,734	LF	\$5.16	\$34,747.44	\$5.15	\$34,680.10
630 - 2 - 12	Directional Bore (<6") - 2"	98	LF	\$20.99	\$2,057.02	\$15.50	\$1,519.00
630 - 2 - 13	Furnish & Install Conduit (1" Galvanized) (Surface Mount)	250	LF	\$12.35	\$3,087.50	\$18.00	\$4,500.00
630 - 2 - 15	Furnish & Install Conduit (1" Galvanized) (Bridge Mount)	763	LF	\$9.60	\$7,324.80	\$18.00	\$13,734.00
700 - 20 - 40	Relocate Single Post Sign Assembly	6	AS	\$140.17	\$841.02	\$140.00	\$840.00
700 - 21- 12	Furnish & Install Multi-Post Sign Assembly (51-100 Sq. Ft.)	5	AS	\$5,958.80	\$29,794.00	\$5,667.00	\$28,335.00
700 - 21 - 60	Remove Multi-Post Sign Assembly	6	AS	\$848.50	\$5,091.00	\$900.00	\$5,400.00
700 - 22- 123	Furnish & Install Half Span Structure (51-100 FT) (301-500 Sq. Ft.)	2	AS	\$126,996.00	\$253,992.00	\$134,000.00	\$268,000.00
700 - 23 - 600	Remove Overhead Cantilever Structure	2	AS	\$2,342.00	\$4,684.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
700 - 48 - 13	Furnish & Install New Sign Panel (201-300 Sq. Ft.)	2	EA	\$6,316.00	\$12,632.00	\$7,450.00	\$14,900.00
700 - 48 - 15	Furnish & Install New Sign Panel (401-500 Sq. Ft.)	2	EA	\$11,208.00	\$22,416.00	\$12,830.00	\$25,660.00
700 - 48 - 18	Furnish & Install New Sign Panel (15 Sq. Ft. or Less)	5	EA	\$192.20	\$961.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00
700 - 48 - 19	Furnish & Install New Sign Panel (16-100 Sq. Ft.)	5	EA	\$764.00	\$3,820.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00
700 - 48 - 32	Furnish & Install New Sign Panel Overlay (101-200 Sq. Ft.)	34	EA	\$2,715.65	\$92,332.10	\$3,280.00	\$111,520.00
700 - 48 - 33	Furnish & Install New Sign Panel Overlay (201-300 Sq. Ft.)	35	EA	\$5,191.43	\$181,700.05	\$4,650.00	\$162,750.00
700 - 48 - 34	Furnish & Install New Sign Panel Overlay (301-400 Sq. Ft.)	7	EA	\$8,087.00	\$56,609.00	\$6,685.00	\$46,795.00
700 - 48 - 35	Furnish & Install New Sign Panel Overlay (401-500 Sq. Ft.)	2	EA	\$10,052.50	\$20,105.00	\$7,550.00	\$15,100.00
700 - 48 - 38	Furnish & Install New Sign Panel Overlay (15 Sq. Ft. or Less)	8	EA	\$312.50	\$2,500.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00
700 - 48 - 39	Furnish & Install New Sign Panel Overlay (16-100 Sq. Ft.)	27	EA	\$745.59	\$20,130.93	\$950.00	\$25,650.00
700 - 48 - 43	Relocate Existing Sign Panel (201-300 Sq. Ft.)	1	EA	\$1,213.00	\$1,213.00	\$3,450.00	\$3,450.00
700 - 48 - 52	Replace Sign Panel (101-200 Sq. Ft.)	7	EA	\$5,723.00	\$40,061.00	\$6,400.00	\$44,800.00
700 - 48 - 53	Replace Sign Panel (201-300 Sq. Ft.)	2	EA	\$7,176.50	\$14,353.00	\$7,490.00	\$14,980.00
700 - 48 - 58	Replace Sign Panel (15 Sq. Ft. or Less)	24	EA	\$323.71	\$7,769.04	\$465.00	\$11,160.00
700 - 48 - 59	Replace Sign Panel (16-100 Sq. Ft.)	43	EA	\$959.72	\$41,267.96	\$1,575.00	\$67,725.00
700 - 48 - 60	Remove Sign Panel	4	EA	\$236.75	\$947.00	\$1,725.00	\$6,900.00
715 - 1 - 11	Furnish & Install Conductor No. 10 (Insulated)	16,674	LF	\$0.87	\$14,506.38	\$1.00	\$16,674.00
715 - 1 - 12	Furnish & Install Conductor No. 6 (Insulated)	22,491	LF	\$1.33	\$29,913.03	\$1.30	\$29,238.30
715 - 7 - 11	Furnish & Install Load Center (Secondary Voltage)	1	EA	\$11,970.00	\$11,970.00	\$8,344.60	\$8,344.60
715 - 5 - 12	Furnish & Install Luminaire and Bracket Arm on Existing Sign Assembly	15	EA	\$1,785.87	\$26,788.05	\$2,415.00	\$36,225.00
715 - 5 - 12A	Relocate Existing Luminaire Bracket Arm on Sign Assembly	158	EA	\$1,573.58	\$248,625.64	\$1,750.00	\$276,500.00
715 - 5 - 12B	Furnish & Install LED Driver Box	49	EA	\$4,715.10	\$231,039.90	\$4,735.00	\$232,015.00
715 - 11 -125	Furnish & Install Under Deck Luminaire Lighting (Wall Mount)	8	EA	\$2,277.25	\$18,218.00	\$2,060.00	\$16,480.00
715 -11 -137	Furnish & Install LED Luminaires (Sign Structures OT-10 & OT-11)	10	EA	\$1,382.80	\$13,828.00	\$1,700.00	\$17,000.00
715 - 11 - 500	Remove Luminaires on Existing Sign Assembly	187	EA	\$78.91	\$14,756.17	\$150.00	\$28,050.00
715 - 14 - 11	Furnish & Install Pull Box Roadside (Moulded)	28	EA	\$632.36	\$17,706.08	\$980.00	\$27,440.00
715 - 14 - 14	Furnish & Install Pull Box Surface Mount	5	EA	\$322.40	\$1,612.00	\$160.00	\$800.00
999-1	Allowance for Disputes Review Board	N/A	N/A		\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00
999-2	Work Order Allowance	N/A	N/A		\$60,000.00		\$60,000.00

\$1,859,383.90

\$2,069,700.00